
Minutes For Scotton Neighbourhood Development Plan 

Meeting at Scotton Village Hall November 22nd 2018 

Apologies : 

Bev Hill 

Present : 

Kim Anderson (chair) 

Diana Colleran (secretary) 

Luke Brown (consultant) 

Councillor Pat Mewis (chairman WLDC) 

Jean Langford 

Dave Burke 

Janet Redfern 

Robert Littlewood 

Mark Schofield 

Angela Scott 

 

Kim said that she would be sending out replies to the 
notification of interest letters that she had received from 
committee members who were land owners. 

The ballot papers ( which took place during the public 
consultation ) were then counted and the objections were 



subtracted from the support votes thus giving positive and 
negative results. These results were then read out as follows: 
(np01) +27,   

( np02)+5,   

(np03)+9,  

(np07)+9,  

(np09)+39,  

(np10)+2,  

(np11)+22,  

(np13) 0,   

(np15a)-48,  

(np15c)-2,  

(np15d)+30. 

On this basis the following sites are to be put forward for 
consideration: 

 (np9) 

(np15d)  

(np1) 

(np11)  

(np3)  

(np7) 



(np2) 

(np10) 

(np13) 

However Luke did raise concerns regarding access for np2 
and np3, it was suggested that as highways are one of the 
consultees this may be addressed by them. 

It was decided to invite all the land owners to discuss the 
results at a future meeting, the date for which was arranged 
for Thursday December 6th at 19.00pm in the village hall. 


